

November 2017



REFERENCE: 17FOI 118

You requested the following information:

- 1) The number of complaints of sexual harassment or abuse made against ministers or officials in your department since May 7 2010. If possible, I would also like details of the dates and nature of any complaints.
- 2) The number of cases of this kind in which any such complaint was (a) dismissed without an inquiry, (b) dismissed following an inquiry or (c) upheld following an inquiry.
- 3) The number of cases of this kind which resulted in disciplinary action, and the disciplinary action taken.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

There have been no complaints of sexual harassment or abuse made against ministers or officials in the Wales Office since May 7 2010.